
NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY 
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 

 
 

ALBANY, NY 
SEPTEMBER 10, 2025 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
TO 

 
CONTRACT TANY 25-3BP 
D214623 
NEW YORK DIVISION BRIDGE PAINTING – 5 BRIDGES 
MP 16.56, MP 16.75, MP 16.81, MP 26.04, MP 30.69 
IN THE NEW YORK DIVISION 
OF THE NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY 
IN ROCKLAND COUNTY 
 

IN THE LETTING OF 
SEPTEMBER 10, 2025 

               
 
NOTE: This amendment shall be attached to and become a part of the Proposal for Contract TANY 25-3BP 
 

NOTICE 
 
For Electronic Bidders, the Project’s amended EBSX file will automatically account for any necessary item changes 
(deletions, changes in quantities, or additions) that this Amendment may describe as being required regarding the 
project’s estimated cost.   Instructions to make physical changes to the Project Proposal’s bid sheets are intended for 
“paper” Bidders who choose to submit bids via paper.  
 
 
PROPOSAL 
 

1. The Letting Date for this project has been rescheduled to SEPTEMBER 17, 2025.  All Bidders are 
authorized to CHANGE the Contract Proposal cover to read: LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 17, 2025. 

 
 
The Bidder MUST complete Page 179 of the Proposal acknowledging receipt of this amendment.  If the Bidder 
fails to complete the “Amendment Acknowledgement” sheet, his bid could be declared informal thereby delaying 
award of the contract. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PLEASE BE GOVERNED ACCORDINGLY WHEN SUBMITTING BIDS. 
 

Brent E. Howard, P.E. 
Chief Engineer 
 


	DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
	ALBANY, NY

	AMENDMENT NO. 2
	TO
	IN THE LETTING OF

